PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	١	lame	Execution Date	
DTS Washington, LLC			08/17/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: DTS, Inc	DTS, Inc.			
Street Address: 5220 La	5220 Las Virgenes Road			
City: Calabas	Calabasas			
State/Country: CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 91302	91302			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number: 13021		922		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
	91302 818-436-1000 julia.begane@dts.com			
Email: julia.begane@dts.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: DTS, Inc./Attention: Cody Dobson				
	5220 Las Virgenes Road			
Address Line 4: Calabasas, CALIFORNIA 91302				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0089US/262-13-957		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gaurav Mohindra		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Patent Assignment 957#page1.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, declare that DTS Washington LLC, a Delaware limited liability company are the owners of the invention entitled "SPATIAL AUDIO ENCODING AND **REPRODUCTION**", which invention is covered by United States Patent Application No. 13/021,922, filed on February 7, 2011, claiming priority to Patent Application No. 61/380,975, filed on September 8, 2010.

DTS, Inc. is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, has a place of business at 5220 Las Virgenes Road, Calabasas, California, 91302, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, I have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DTS, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and PCT applications, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications.

I also agree that I will, at the request of DTS, Inc., execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that DTS, Inc., may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in DTS, Inc. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

I also authorize and empower DTS, Inc., its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

EXECUTED at $\underline{DTS}, \underline{TNC}$ this $\underline{11}^{TH}$ day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2012

DTS Washington LLC

Mel Flanígan

Its: Executive Vice President Finance and Chief Financial Officer



26640 v1

RECORDED: 08/21/2012